

Queensland

Electrical Safety Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 2019

Subordinate Legislation 2019 No. 139

made under the

Electrical Safety Act 2002

Contents

| | | Page |
|---|--|------|
| 1 | Short title | 2 |
| 2 | Regulation amended | 2 |
| 3 | Omission of s 73A (Work involving PV modules at solar farms) . | 2 |

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Electrical Safety* Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 2019.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Electrical Safety Regulation 2013*.

3 Omission of s 73A (Work involving PV modules at solar farms)

Section 73A—

omit.

Endnotes

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 18 July 2019.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 19 July 2019.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Education.

© State of Queensland 2019